

First Information of a cognizable offence

1. Dist Purulia Sub Dist Raghunathpur Raghunathpur 2019 FIR No 31/19 Date 18.02.19

2. i) Act Section 302

ii) Act Section 302

iii) Act Section 135 (i) / (16) of the

3. a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 740 15-15hr Electricity Act - 2003 & subsequently amend-
 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date 18.02.19 Time 14.00 hrs
 c) Information received Date 18.02.19 Time 15-15 hrs Entry No. 740 Station AE&SM

4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written

5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 03 K.M South- West from P.S.
 b) Address: Anchal - VII TL NO: 81. In the premises of aed person-
Samir Bauri S/o Ganesh Bauri at Krishnapur, P.S. Raghunathpur, Dist-
Purulia.
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, State Government of P.S. Dist.

6. Complainant/Informant:
 a) Name: Achintya Mahato (AE & SM)
 b) Father's / Husband's Name: Not Noted
 c) Date / Year of Birth:
 e) Address: AE & SM of Raghunathpur CCC, WBSEDCL.

7. Details of known/suspect/funk name and other particulars:
 (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
① Samir Bauri S/o Ganesh Bauri
vill- Krishnapur, Dist- P.S- Raghunathpur
Dist- Purulia.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant or informant:

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: ① Electric Bulb - 02 nos.
② Electric Fan - 01 nos ③ CFL - 04 nos ④ Color TV - 01 nos.

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved:

11. Inquest report/UCR Case no. Stamp:

12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) The original written complaint of
complainant which is treated as FIR.

13. Action taken: Since the above report is in violation of Section 135 (i) / (16) of the Electricity
Act - 2003 & amendment Act - 2007.

registered the case and took up the investigation/transfered to P. S. ASI Santosh Kumar Patra. to take up the investigation/transfered to P. S.

the Complainant/Informant, a sum of rupees is deposited in the court in the name of the Complainant/Informant for the cost.

Inspector in charge
 Raghunathpur P. S.
 Dist. - Purulia (W.B.)

Dhananjay Chowdhury

DHANANJOY CHOWDHURY
SI of Police.

Achintya Mahato
 18/2/19
 AE & SM Raghunathpur C.C.C
 WBSEDCL

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
Raghunathpur Police Station,
Dist: Purulia.

Sub:- F.I.R. against Samir Bauri (Present User), s/o- Ganesh Bauri
resides at Krishnapur, P.S- Raghunathpur, Purulia

Dear Sir,

I do hereby lodge complaint empowered by enabling The Electricity Act-2003, Subsequently Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007 to the effect that Samir Bauri (Present User) was enjoying electricity unauthorisedly i.e. bypass of energy meter by cutting of incoming service connection cable and due to this reason he has committed theft of electricity U/S 135 (b) of The Electricity (amendment Act-2007).

On 18/02/19 at 02:00 pm I Achintya Mahata, A.E.R.S.M. Raghunathpur CCC along with:
1) Sri Aditya Kr Rajak, SAE (E), Raghunathpur CCC, WBSEDC
2) Sri Uttam Kr Mahata, Hd. Assistant, Raghunathpur CCC, WBSEDC
3) Sri Baidyanath Mukherjee, Grd. T.S.H., Raghunathpur CCC, WBSEDC
4)

Entered the premises of Samir Bauri (Present User), s/o- Ganesh Bauri, vill- Krishnapur, P.S- Raghunathpur, Purulia having Consumer Id- 292315055 Meter No- 0637506

and inspected his/her premises. During inspection theft of electricity was detected i.e. he/she was using electricity dishonestly by taping the incoming cable of the energy meter installed in the said premises and therefore bypassing the energy meter of W.B.S.E.D.C.L. i.e. U/S 135 (1)(b) was detected.

From the above arrangement he/she was using the following electrical equipments

- 1) Electric Bulb - 02 nos
- 2) Electric fan - 01 nos
- 3) CFL - 01 nos
- 4) Color TV - 01 nos

out of which I seized the following

- 1) Tapping portion of incoming service cable including meter vide meter no - 0637506 - 01 no.
- 2) PVC tapping wire for bypass arrangement - 01 ft. (approx)
- 3) 32 A Main switch - 01 nos
- 4) 7

Seizure list was prepared at the site, representative of the accused person/ the accused person refused to sign/signed.

The inspection team left the premises at 02:20 pm on 18/02/19
The accused person has committed an offence U/S 135 (1)(b) of The Electricity Act-2003 & subsequently Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R. and action may be taken as per rule.

Encl:- 1) Copy of seizure list.
2) Seized articles as per seizure list.

Yours faithfully

Achintya Mahata
18/02/19

AE & Station Manager
Raghunathpur CCC
W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Received on 18.02.19
at 15:15 hrs and started
Raghunathpur case No.
31/19 dt- 18.02.19 u/s
135(i)(b) of Electricity Act-2003
in 2007.